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TIRE SAFETY RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

Domestic Tires 

CAMPAIGN No. 装１６ DATE May. 29th, 2024 

MANUFACTURER MAXXIS INTERNATIONAL (THAILAND) CO.,LTD. 

DESCRIPTION 

OF DEFECT 

Tire（Possible air leakage from a sidewall） 

Due to improper handling in a certain manufacturing process, some of the 

subject tires may have been manufactured with a small pinhole in the upper 

sidewall of the tire.  

Tires containing a pinhole may slowly leak air, and if undetected or ignored, 

the continued loss of air may make impossible to drive.  

The tires of the subject Serial will be inspected, and the corresponding tires 

will be replaced with good ones. 

 

 

COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

TYPE CLASSIFICATION MODEL 

YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER 

OF 

ITEMS 

RY237 

225/80 

R17.5 

123/122L 

For TRUCK 
120 69YYYY 4023 ～ 0824 

Oct. 1st, 2023 ～Mar. 2nd, 2024 
3,524 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


