Domestic Tires

CAMPAIGN No.	装16	DATE	May. 29th, 2024		
MANUFACTURER	MAXXIS INTERNATIONAL (THAILAND) CO.,LTD.				
DESCRIPTION	Tire (Possible air leakage from a sidewall)				
OF DEFECT	Due to improper handling in a certain manufacturing process, some of the				
	subject tires may have been manufactured with a small pinhole in the upper				
	sidewall of the tire.				
	Tires containing a pinhole may slowly leak air, and if undetected or ignored,				
	the continued loss of air may make impossible to drive.				
	The tires of the subject Serial will be inspected, and the corresponding tires				
	will be replaced with good ones.				

COMMERCIAL	TYPE	CLASSIFICATION	MODEL	NUMBER
NAME			YEAR	OF
			RECALLED	ITEMS
RY237	225/80 R17.5 123/122L	For TRUCK	120 69YYYY 4023 ~ 0824 Oct. 1st, 2023 ~Mar. 2nd, 2024	3,524